FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

11/20/200 01 FC:581



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

I IBBID II-II	IN WILL THE
11	01898452 Docket No. 15-DS-00555
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) // . 19	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC
Aasulv Toennesland, Louis Morasse and Robert A. Meurer	3000 North Grandview Blvd. Street Address:
3. X Assignment Merger	City:State: Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/919,159	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Mechanism for Horizontal Adjustability of Operator Panel on Scanner	
Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter J. Vogel, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$
GE Medical Systems Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd. Waukesha WI 53188 City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
40.00 CH	UNOT USE THIS SPACE
O. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. Dennis M. Flaherty	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the October 19, 2001
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	,
236/Assign Recordation Cvr Sh	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet::

Docket: 15-DS-00555

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Aasulv Toennesland, residing at Moisund, Hornnes, 4737 Norway, Louis Morasse, residing at 215 de Gatineau Street, Bromont, Quebec, J2L 2E2 Canada, and Robert A. Meurer, residing at W224 S3039 Racine Avenue, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC (hereinafter "said Company"), a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MECHANISM FOR HORIZONTAL ADJUSTABILITY OF OPERATOR PANEL ON SCANNER, invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/919,159 filed on July 31, 2001, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

- 1 -

Docket: 15-DS-00555

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: Aasulv Toennesland

Inventor's signature:

Asur Tonnesand

DATE

[PLACE CERTIFICATION OF NOTARIUS PUBLICUS HERE]

[PLACE APOSTILLE HERE OR ON BACK OF PAGE]

I do hereby certify that this document is signed by Asulv Tønnesland NOTARIUS PUBLICUS, FØNSBERG this 17th day of October 2001

APOSTILLE H. Thorbjømsen

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961) Judge

4 Comman Norway

This public document

2. has been signed by ... H. Ihar Gornsen

3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public

4. bears the seal/stamp of Notary Paulice

Certifi d

5. at Tønsberg 6. the 2001011

by the Governor of the County of Vestfold

Seal samp

Harald Norvang

PATENT REEL: 012307 FRAME: 0970

Docket: 15-DS-00555

Full name of second joint	inventor: Louis Morasse
/	
	10/01/01
Inventor's signature:	DATE
Country of Canada	
Province of Quebec	
city of Valcourt	
On this $\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$ day of	in the year 2001, before me asse, personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and a	acknowledged to me that he executed the same in that by his signature on the instrument the
person executed the instrument	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commissioner of Cath	
SEAL #154116	timale strictions
	Signature of Notary Public (or Other Official)
Dull name of third isint	inventor. Debert A Mourer
rull name of third joint	inventor: Robert A. Meurer
*	21 24 4 164
Inventor's signature:	Robert A Merrer 10.10.01
	DATE
Shaha of Wissonsin	
State of Wisconsin	
County of Waykesha	
On this 10 day of personally appeared Robert A.	Meurer, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the person whose name is ument, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same in his authorized	capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person executed	the instrument.
MINIMAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TARY PURILL	
	Lean & Ruelom
SEAS PEGGY S	Signature of Notary Public
TOUCLON S	-
THE OF WISCONS	- 3 -
SEAS PEGGY S A DUCLON & WISCONSINIAN OF WISCON	

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012307 FRAME: 0971